
Carphatian VHF Contest 2022 Results 

Total received logs used: 50 from 50 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 357 from 357 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 1384 from 1384 unique callsigns 

144 MHz Low Power (20 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 IU4FNO 204 12 5.6 65181 319.5 11 el F9FT 50 LZ2T 877 

2 9A8D 135 4 2.9 52547 389.2 2x16el LFA 49 IZ1AZA 878 

3 YO2BLX 38 7 15.6 14793 389.3 10 el DK7ZB 50 IQ5NN 780 

4 E70SIC 47 4 7.8 14471 307.9 2 x Yaggi 13 el 5 SP9KDA 764 

5 LZ2AB 47 2 4.1 13737 292.3 2X17el KLM 50 HG6Z 763 

6 YO5DAS 24 1 4.0 9194 383.1 DK7ZB 50 OK7O 712 

7 LZ1KSW 32 2 5.9 8167 255.2 8EL.YAGI 50 HA6W 833 

8 YO5AVN 18 1 5.3 6992 388.4  50 E7AA 688 

9 YO5ER 14 2 12.5 6167 440.5 YU7EF 50 S50C 745 

10 S52ON 31 2 6.1 5142 165.9 5 el yagi homemade 5 OK7O 406 

11 LZ2BDS 10 0 0.0 3078 307.8 13 el. Yagi 50 S50C 683 

12 YO3CCB 15 1 6.2 2442 162.8 YAGI 7EL 50 HA6W 595 



13 YO9BCM 16 1 5.9 2429 151.8 7EL YAGI 30 LZ1KSW 377 

14 LZ2JU 9 1 10.0 2281 253.4 9 El. Yagi 50 9A8D 666 

15 YO9CWY 15 2 11.8 2175 145.0 yagi 5 ele 30 LZ5EO 427 

16 YO4FZX 7 1 12.5 1574 224.9 15 EL LFA YAGI 50 YT5W 555 

17 YO5QDI 5 1 16.7 1237 247.4 F9FT 50 E7AA 680 

18 YO9BHI 10 0 0.0 1085 108.5 Yagi 9 el 35 LZ2JD 254 

19 YO4SI/P 4 1 20.0 648 162.0 FD4 for HF !! 50 LZ8A 280 

20 YO4BXX 1 0 0.0 16 16.0 DK7ZB 5+8 50 YO4FYQ 16 

  



144 MHz High Power (29 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 9A0BB 370 14 3.6 137968 372.9 3x 8x7el. LFA 1000 IT9ZMX 846 

2 OM5AW 255 5 1.9 88627 347.6 100el 700 IK3UNA/1 828 

3 YT5W 141 1 0.7 60623 430.0 2x11 el by UA9TC 100 OK7O 840 

4 S56P 210 3 1.4 59997 285.7 9el. F9FT 500 LZ2T 733 

5 LZ2T 123 6 4.7 54470 442.8 2x17el DJ7UD 800 I4VOS 965 

6 YO5LD 91 12 11.7 39126 430.0 11el 200 OK7O 748 

7 9A1I 134 10 6.9 37373 278.9 DL7KM 300 IZ1AZA 690 

8 HG6Z 97 4 4.0 34704 357.8 11el. EF0211B 800 I4GAD 773 

9 YO2NAA 76 6 7.3 31017 408.1 11EL DK7ZB 300 DK1FG 858 

10 HA5OO 87 7 7.4 28843 331.5 13 el. DJ9BV 800 IZ7UMS 740 

11 LZ6R 67 3 4.3 26908 401.6 2x16el. I0JXX 400 S59P 983 

12 YO2AMU 72 3 4.0 25389 352.6 4 X17 EL 400 IQ5NN 749 

13 YO2GL 59 5 7.8 23277 394.5 10 EL.YAGI 200 I4GAD 804 

14 LZ1ZP 51 3 5.6 19345 379.3 10el YU7EF 250 IQ5NN 1004 

15 Z31EF 36 3 7.7 15630 434.2 6el YU7EF 100 OM3GI 767 

16 YO5OHB 37 2 5.1 15087 407.8 F9FT 17 EL 400 S59DEM 694 



17 YO2IW 40 10 20.0 14876 371.9 F9FT 100 IQ5NN 725 

18 YO9AYN 42 2 4.5 13706 326.3 F9FT 400 S59P 870 

19 LZ1JH 32 4 11.1 10192 318.5 8el lz1oa 500 S51ZO 713 

20 YO9RIJ 34 1 2.9 8948 263.2 1X 7EL YO9RIJ 100 E70AA 709 

21 YO3VZ 27 0 0.0 5609 207.7 16 el 200 LZ5EO 405 

22 YO7LDT 20 0 0.0 5223 261.1 7 el. Yagi 100 9A0BB 604 

23 LZ1S 21 3 12.5 3380 161.0 11 el.Yagi 500 E7AA 471 

24 YO5DND 10 1 9.1 3122 312.2 yagi 6 el 150 E7AA 646 

25 YO9DBP 14 1 6.7 2641 188.6 LFA 9 EL 400 HG6N 553 

26 OE3TFA 16 1 5.9 2575 160.9 Cushcraft 13el 100 SP9KDA 338 

27 YO5YM 8 0 0.0 2458 307.2  100 LZ8A 408 

28 LZ2QA 8 17 68.0 1763 220.4 12 EL. 100 LZ2T 420 

29 YO9CLG 10 0 0.0 763 76.3 yagi 5 elements 90 YO4FYQ 178 

 

  



144 MHz CW (29 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO5LD 91 12 11.7 39126 430.0 11el 200 OK7O 748 

2 HG6Z 97 4 4.0 34704 357.8 11el. EF0211B 800 I4GAD 773 

3 YO2NAA 76 6 7.3 31017 408.1 11EL DK7ZB 300 DK1FG 858 

4 YT5W 42 0 0.0 20099 478.5 2x11 el by UA9TC 100 OK5Y 778 

5 OM5AW 44 2 4.3 17144 389.6 100el 700 LZ8A 801 

6 LZ2T 30 4 11.8 16561 552.0 2x17el DJ7UD 800 OL1B 915 

7 YO2AMU 45 2 4.3 15950 354.4 4 X17 EL 400 IQ5NN 749 

8 LZ6R 25 2 7.4 15304 612.2 2x16el. I0JXX 400 S59P 983 

9 YO2GL 40 3 7.0 15159 379.0 10 EL.YAGI 200 I4GAD 804 

10 LZ1ZP 22 2 8.3 12595 572.5 10el YU7EF 250 IQ5NN 1004 

11 HA5OO 32 2 5.9 11453 357.9 13 el. DJ9BV 800 I4CVC/7 694 

12 YO2IW 24 5 17.2 8738 364.1 F9FT 100 IQ5NN 725 

13 YO2BLX 20 5 20.0 8081 404.1 10 el DK7ZB 50 IQ5NN 780 

14 Z31EF 17 3 15.0 7671 451.2 6el YU7EF 100 OM3GI 767 

15 S56P 22 0 0.0 6402 291.0 9el. F9FT 500 YO2AMU 463 

16 LZ1JH 17 3 15.0 6214 365.5 8el lz1oa 500 S51ZO 713 



17 9A0BB 21 1 4.5 6170 293.8 3x 8x7el. LFA 1000 HB9HLM 753 

18 YO5AVN 13 1 7.1 5972 459.4  50 E7AA 688 

19 YO5DAS 11 1 8.3 4401 400.1 DK7ZB 50 OK7O 712 

20 LZ2AB 7 0 0.0 4314 616.3 2X17el KLM 50 HG6Z 763 

21 YO9RIJ 10 1 9.1 4296 429.6 1X 7EL YO9RIJ 100 E70AA 709 

22 IU4FNO 9 4 30.8 3842 426.9 11 el F9FT 50 YO2GL 729 

23 YO5YM 8 0 0.0 2458 307.2  100 LZ8A 408 

24 YO9AYN 9 0 0.0 2359 262.1 F9FT 400 YO5DAS 388 

25 LZ1KSW 6 1 14.3 1877 312.8 8EL.YAGI 50 9A0V 675 

26 LZ2BDS 3 0 0.0 790 263.3 13 el. Yagi 50 LZ6R 298 

27 LZ2JU 1 0 0.0 510 510.0 9 El. Yagi 50 YO5LD 510 

28 LZ2QA 3 6 66.7 433 144.3 12 EL. 100 LZ2MW 226 

29 YO4SI/P 1 1 50.0 280 280.0 FD4 for HF !! 50 LZ8A 280 

 

  



144 MHz Low Power - YO (12 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO2BLX 38 7 15.6 14793 389.3 10 el DK7ZB 50 IQ5NN 780 

2 YO5DAS 24 1 4.0 9194 383.1 DK7ZB 50 OK7O 712 

3 YO5AVN 18 1 5.3 6992 388.4  50 E7AA 688 

4 YO5ER 14 2 12.5 6167 440.5 YU7EF 50 S50C 745 

5 YO3CCB 15 1 6.2 2442 162.8 YAGI 7EL 50 HA6W 595 

6 YO9BCM 16 1 5.9 2429 151.8 7EL YAGI 30 LZ1KSW 377 

7 YO9CWY 15 2 11.8 2175 145.0 yagi 5 ele 30 LZ5EO 427 

8 YO4FZX 7 1 12.5 1574 224.9 15 EL LFA YAGI 50 YT5W 555 

9 YO5QDI 5 1 16.7 1237 247.4 F9FT 50 E7AA 680 

10 YO9BHI 10 0 0.0 1085 108.5 Yagi 9 el 35 LZ2JD 254 

11 YO4SI/P 4 1 20.0 648 162.0 FD4 for HF !! 50 LZ8A 280 

12 YO4BXX 1 0 0.0 16 16.0 DK7ZB 5+8 50 YO4FYQ 16 



 

 

144 MHz High Power - YO (14 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO5LD 91 12 11.7 39126 430.0 11el 200 OK7O 748 

2 YO2NAA 76 6 7.3 31017 408.1 11EL DK7ZB 300 DK1FG 858 

3 YO2AMU 72 3 4.0 25389 352.6 4 X17 EL 400 IQ5NN 749 

4 YO2GL 59 5 7.8 23277 394.5 10 EL.YAGI 200 I4GAD 804 

5 YO5OHB 37 2 5.1 15087 407.8 F9FT 17 EL 400 S59DEM 694 

6 YO2IW 40 10 20.0 14876 371.9 F9FT 100 IQ5NN 725 

7 YO9AYN 42 2 4.5 13706 326.3 F9FT 400 S59P 870 

8 YO9RIJ 34 1 2.9 8948 263.2 1X 7EL YO9RIJ 100 E70AA 709 

9 YO3VZ 27 0 0.0 5609 207.7 16 el 200 LZ5EO 405 

10 YO7LDT 20 0 0.0 5223 261.1 7 el. Yagi 100 9A0BB 604 

11 YO5DND 10 1 9.1 3122 312.2 yagi 6 el 150 E7AA 646 

12 YO9DBP 14 1 6.7 2641 188.6 LFA 9 EL 400 HG6N 553 

13 YO5YM 8 0 0.0 2458 307.2  100 LZ8A 408 

14 YO9CLG 10 0 0.0 763 76.3 yagi 5 elements 90 YO4FYQ 178 

  



 

144 MHz CW – YO (12 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO5LD 91 12 11.7 39126 430.0 11el 200 OK7O 748 

2 YO2NAA 76 6 7.3 31017 408.1 11EL DK7ZB 300 DK1FG 858 

3 YO2AMU 45 2 4.3 15950 354.4 4 X17 EL 400 IQ5NN 749 

4 YO2GL 40 3 7.0 15159 379.0 10 EL.YAGI 200 I4GAD 804 

5 YO2IW 24 5 17.2 8738 364.1 F9FT 100 IQ5NN 725 

6 YO2BLX 20 5 20.0 8081 404.1 10 el DK7ZB 50 IQ5NN 780 

7 YO5AVN 13 1 7.1 5972 459.4  50 E7AA 688 

8 YO5DAS 11 1 8.3 4401 400.1 DK7ZB 50 OK7O 712 

9 YO9RIJ 10 1 9.1 4296 429.6 1X 7EL YO9RIJ 100 E70AA 709 

10 YO5YM 8 0 0.0 2458 307.2  100 LZ8A 408 

11 YO9AYN 9 0 0.0 2359 262.1 F9FT 400 YO5DAS 388 

12 YO4SI/P 1 1 50.0 280 280.0 FD4 for HF !! 50 LZ8A 280 

 



For detailed informations about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download 

please contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

